GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1269
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2013

SOIL HEALTH CARDS
Gandhi Smt. Maneka Sanjay

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to issues oil health cards to farmers to help them in determining soil fertility and in choosing the
right fertiliser for the crops; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRITARIQ ANWAR)

(@) & (b): The State Governments are issuing soil health cards to the farmers. As per information provided by States, the State-wise
details of soil health cards issued is attached at Annexure.
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